
VUOTUISET LAJIMÄÄRÄT YHDISTYKSITTÄIN
Lähde: Tiira

Yhdistys 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 Keskiarvo 2007-2014
Apus/K- ja P-Uusimaa 232 225 226 227 231 229 224 227 223
EKLY/Etelä-Karjala 260 264 258 263 263 256 253 256 259
Hakki/Lohjanseutu 226 223 220 216 218 208 218 216 218
KHLY/Kanta-Häme 229 228 237 231 230 214 217 223 226
KLY/Kainuu 233 228 227 226 229 228 227 232 229
KPLY/Keski-Pohjanmaa 260 261 258 263 262 244 261 249 257
KSLY/Keski-Suomi 239 244 241 238 237 233 228 234 237
Kuikka/Pohjois-Savo 241 233 227 238 235 229 233 231 233
Kuusamo 201 192 197 198 198 199 201 212 200
KyLY/Kymenlaakso 269 276 279 269 268 267 266 268 270
LHLH/Lounais-Häme 215 208 205 207 199 196 197 189 202
LLY/Lappi 231 232 239 232 231 228 236 223 232
MLY/Merenkurkku 250 250 241 252 248 243 242 240 246
Oriolus/Etelä-Savo 238 232 233 227 223 226 223 230 229
PHLY/Päijät-Häme 249 244 236 240 240 240 239 233 240
PKLTY/Pohjois-Karjala 266 269 259 256 252 247 255 257 258
PLY/Pori 278 267 265 273 268 265 277 264 270
PPLY/Pohjois-Pohjanmaa 275 271 261 273 268 264 269 267 269
PSLY/Porvoonseutu 261 255 262 251 253 245 248 246 253
PiLY/Pirkanmaa 257 243 248 253 247 239 246 247 248
RSLY/Raumanseutu 232 236 232 239 236 228 233 234 234
SSLTY/Suomenselkä 235 233 240 234 231 234 227 232 233
SpLY/Suupohja 260 251 253 261 256 255 269 257 258
TLY/Turku 284 283 283 290 279 275 281 278 282
Tringa/Helsinki 282 290 287 296 287 281 278 284 285
Xenus/Kemi-Tornio 225 220 212 214 211 212 215 202 214
ÅFF/Ahvenanmaa 257 252 249 250 248 249 238 250 249

Keskimäärin 248 245 244 245 242 238 241 240 243



Suuruusjärjestys Keskiarvo
2007-2014

Tringa/Helsinki 285
TLY/Turku 282
KyLY/Kymenlaakso 270
PLY/Pori 270
PPLY/Pohjois-Pohjanmaa 269
EKLY/Etelä-Karjala 259
PKLTY/Pohjois-Karjala 258
SpLY/Suupohja 258
KPLY/Keski-Pohjanmaa 257
PSLY/Porvoonseutu 253
ÅFF/Ahvenanmaa 249
PiLY/Pirkanmaa 248
MLY/Merenkurkku 246
PHLY/Päijät-Häme 240
KSLY/Keski-Suomi 237
RSLY/Raumanseutu 234
Kuikka/Pohjois-Savo 233
SSLTY/Suomenselkä 233
LLY/Lappi 232
KLY/Kainuu 229
Oriolus/Etelä-Savo 229
KHLY/Kanta-Häme 226
Apus/K- ja P-Uusimaa 223
Hakki/Lohjanseutu 218
Xenus/Kemi-Tornio 214
LHLH/Lounais-Häme 202
Kuusamo 200


